- 4 together with the following: "to the hospital for epileptics at Wood-5 ward."
- 1 SEC. 5. Section two hundred twenty-three point seven (223.7), Code 2 1946, is hereby amended by adding the letter "s" after the word 3 "school" in line five (5) thereof.
- 1 SEC. 6. Section two hundred twenty-three point twelve (223.12), 2 Code 1946, is hereby repealed.
- SEC. 7. Section two hundred twenty-three point fourteen (223.14), Code 1946, is hereby amended by striking from line three (3) the period (.) after the word "hospital" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "and schools."
- SEC. 8. Section two hundred twenty-three point sixteen (223.16), Code 1946, is hereby amended by striking from line eight (8) thereof the word "this" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "these"; further amend by adding the letter "s" after the word "hospital" in line eight (8) thereof.
- SEC. 9. Section two hundred twenty-three point eighteen (223.18), Code 1946, is hereby amended by striking from line four (4) thereof the word "this" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "these"; further amend by adding the letter "s" after the word "hospital" in line eight (8) thereof.
- SEC. 10. Chapter two hundred twenty-one (221), Code 1946, is hereby repealed.

Approved March 29, 1947.

## CHAPTER 123

## WOMEN INSPECTORS

S. F. 416

AN ACT relating to the pay of women inspectors at state hospitals for insane.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Section two hundred twenty-six point twelve (226.12), Code 1946, is hereby amended by striking all of lines six (6), seven
- 3 (7), eight (8), nine (9), ten (10), eleven (11) and twelve (12).

Approved April 9, 1947.